

#### **Proposal for Support of**

# 11<sup>th</sup> Annual Steve Willbanks Community Service Award Program



# Honoring Ray Moll

Proceeds will support the programs of Community Service Inc. serving West & Central Arkansas since 1958

**Tuesday, October 11, 2022 Rialto Community Theater** 



### 2022 Request for Sponsorship

When you help fund Community Service Youth Foundation, you are helping to fund programs that help shape the lives of youth and mold them into productive adults. Community Service is proud to offer the following programs to youth in West Central Arkansas.

**Behavioral Health** - We aim to alleviate the suffering associated with mental illness. Our mental health services help children cope with the process of maturation, social, psychological and environmental stressors, as well as problems with school, work and family.

<u>Juvenile Justice</u> - We involve the judicial districts and communities within our service area to provide our "Earn It" program in which juveniles work to repay their communities and victims for crimes committed.

<u>Prevention & Education</u> - Community Service is the home of the Region 6 Resource Prevention Center that spearheads prevention and educational efforts for drug, alcohol, tobacco, violence and shoplifting.

**Rehabilitation Day Treatment** - This program is for youth who are unable to maintain themselves in a regular school setting. Rehabilitation Day Services are designed to enhance a youth's behavior, academic performance and interpersonal skills while reducing behavioral and psychiatric symptoms.

<u>Substance Abuse Treatment</u> - Confidential substance abuse services are offered to teenage youth in a warm and caring environment. The goal of this program is to prevent substance addiction by early diagnosis and treatment.

<u>Therapeutic Foster Care</u> -Our team of mental health professionals train selected families to provide intensive therapy for this unique, caring and individualized program. This program provides loving committed homes to the neediest children within the foster care system.

<u>Youth Leadership Program</u> - At-risk youth are often over looked for leadership programs. Community Service provides an eight month leadership program targeting topics such as education, art, community service, teamwork, government and business relations.

<u>First Tee Character Development Program</u> - Nine core values - honesty, integrity, sportsmanship, respect, confidence, responsibility, perseverance, courtesy, and judgment are taught through learning the game of golf. <u>Mentoring and Tutoring Program</u> - Students in grades 3-12 are tutored in English, reading, writing and math by AmeriCorps members for at least three hours a week. Students are also provided caring mentoring services outside of tutoring.



## Outcomes

86% of clients improved their behavior after 30 days in the Day Treatment program.



78% of clients showed educational improvement after 30 days in the Day Treatment program



87% of clients improved grades and/or school attendance while admitted in our Therapeutic Foster Care program.

气

70% of participants in our First Tee program stay longer than three months.

# Community Service Youth Foundation, Inc. <u>Salutes Ray Moll</u> Steve Willbanks Community Service Award Recipient

#### Sponsorship levels and benefits:\*\*

#### **Presenting Sponsor: \$3,000**

- Permanent Recognition Plaque located in Morrilton Office Atrium
- Recognition in media coverage as allowed
- Prominent recognition on Event Signage as Presenting Sponsor.
- 25 tickets and reserved VIP seating for program
- Recognition during the event program
- Recognition in the Community Service Youth Foundation's Annual Report
- Home Page recognition on web site.
- Photo with honoree the night of the event to be used in post-event media release.
- Opportunity to assist in presenting award to honoree

#### **Leadership Sponsor: \$2,000**

- Recognition in media coverage as allowed
- Recognition on Event Signage as a Hope Sponsor.
- 20 tickets and reserved prominent seating for program
- Recognition during the event program.
- Photo with honoree the night of the event
- Recognition in the Community Service Youth Foundation's Annual Report
- Recognition on web site.

#### **Hope Sponsor: \$1,000**

- Recognition on Event Signage as Hope Sponsor.
- 15 tickets
- Recognition during the event program.
- Recognition in the Community Service Youth Foundation's Annual Report
- Recognition on web site.

#### **Mentor Sponsor: \$500**

- Recognition on Event Signage as a Hope Sponsor.
- 10 tickets to the event
- Recognition in the Community Service Youth Foundation's Annual Report
- Recognition on web site

#### Tickets: \$50 each

- 1 ticket to the event
- Recognition in the Community Service Youth Foundation's Annual Report



## 2022 Steve Willbanks Awards Honoring Ray Moll

Your contribution is a tax deductible charitable contribution to: **Community Service Youth Foundation -** EIN#: 58-1674673

Yes, I will support the future of Community Service Inc. and help by sponsoring the 11<sup>th</sup> Annual Steve Willbanks Awards Honoring Ray Moll, Oct, 11, 2022

Presenting Sponsorship

\$3,000.00

|  | _ ' '                            |                              | & 1 1   |
|--|----------------------------------|------------------------------|---|
| •  | \$2,000.00                       | _                            | Leadership Sponsorship  |
| •  | \$1,000.00                       | _                            | Hope Sponsorship  |
| •  | \$500.00                         | _                            | Mentor Sponsorship  |
| •  | # of                             | tickets a                    | t \$50 each   |
| • Service Y  | I cannot atto<br>outh Foundation |                              | I wish to make a gift of \$ to Community honor Ray Moll.  |
| PAYMENT:   |                                  |                              |   |
| <ul><li>Please inv</li><li>I would li<br/>(date)</li></ul> | voice me on (date<br>ke to pay   | e checks<br>e):<br>installme | ed.  payable to Community Service Youth Foundation.  ents recurring every, and starting on be paid out by Dec. 31, 2022 –Sponsorships Only) |
|  |                                  |                              | ne via credit card. www.csiyouth.com  |
| RECOGNITION  |                                  | 0.11                         |   |
| Please recognize   | my contribution                  | as follov                    | vs:   |
| Address:   |                                  |                              |   |
| Email:   |                                  | Ph                           | one Number:   |
| Signature:   |                                  |                              | Date:   |
| Return completed I   | Letter of Intent to:             | Comi                         | e Higgins, Director of Development<br>nunity Service Youth Foundation<br>Box 679, Morrilton, AR 72110                                       |

Email: jhiggins@csiyouth.com

Office: 501-354-4589, Fax: 501-354-5410